



ndm

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2011

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Amisha A. Gandhi – Constituted Attorney of the Applicants, present in-person.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2011.

P.C.

1 Heard the constituted attorney of the Applicants appearing in-person.

2 The office remark shows that notice has been served to the Respondent. The challenge in the appeal is to the money decree. As a condition for stay, the Applicants will have to deposit the decretal amount with the trial Court.

3 Hence, the application is disposed of by passing the following order:

- i. There will be interim relief in terms of prayer clause (a) subject to condition of the Applicants



depositing with the trial Court the entire decretal amount within a period of two months from today. If the decretal amount is not deposited within the stipulated time, the stay will stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

- ii. As and when the amount is deposited, the trial Court shall invest the said amount in fixed deposit with any nationalized bank till the final disposal of the appeal.

[ A.S.OKA, J ]



ndm

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Amisha A. Gandhi – Constituted Attorney of the Appellants, present in-person.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2011.

P.C.

For the time being, requirement of filing of roznama in the paper-book is dispensed with subject to condition that the typed copy of the roznama will be tendered by the Appellants at the time of hearing of the appeal.

[ A.S.OKA, J ]