



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2011

Chandrakant K. Shah & Anr.

....Appellants

Versus

Lalitha Venkatraman

....Respondent

None for the parties.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 01st APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. On 25th March, 2026, there was no appearance on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, the matter is listed today for dismissal. Today also same position continues.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Interim relief granted, if any, stands vacated.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]